BOX ASSIGNMEN	11.05.90	7	11-22	2-1999 			
	P,	RECORE	1012	05283			
TO THE HONORA	BLE COMMISSION	IER OF PATE	NTS AND TRA	ADEMARKS:			
SIR: Please record	d the enclosed orig	nal documents	or copy there	of.			0
1. NAME OF CON a. Igal Ladabaum b. c.		S (ASSIGNOR	S):				U.S. PTC
Additional names o	of conveying parties	enclosed?			X NO	YES	542
2. PARTY(ASSIGI	NEE) RECEIVING	NTEREST:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ü
ADDRESS: 65	nsant Corporatio 0 Saratoga Avenu n Jose, CA 9512	e					
Additional names a			X NO	YES			
3. NATURE OF Control (Submit only one docur	nent for recordationmu	<u> </u>	ne Assignment si art interest	gned by differen		,	
	of name X Paten				Execu	tion date: Novem	ber 5, 19
Security	Merger	Other:			0	9/4/353	24
4. Execution date:	s on Declaration (if others on addition			, 1999	,	X NO .	YES
A. Pat. App. No/s	Matter #	1st inventor if	not in item 1	B. Patent N	o(s)	1st inventor if r	ot in iter
Unassigned	259723						
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. NUMBER INVOLVED: Applns: 1 + Pats: 0 = TOTAL 1			
Pillsbury Madison & 1100 New York Ave Washington, D.C.	nue N.W., 9 th Floo 20003939 ₁₈ 0943532	r, East Tower		7. Amount of Above	of fee enclo Total x \$4	osed (Code 581) 0 = \$40.00	
259723		SC006		If above fee is missing or inadecuate, charge insufficiency to DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO.: 259723			
MATTER NO		CLIENT REF.		dup, sheet not requ	red	T CLIENT/N	MATTER
9. STATEMENT All correct and any atta	ND SIGNATURE.	copy of the or	riginal docume	ent. 		g information is t	
	old A. Jakopin, Reg 0) 233-4790 Fax.			ate: Nove r	n ber 5, 19 9 DAJ/g	99	

PATENT REEL: 010386 FRAME: 0971 Please return recorded to: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: **Igal Ladabaum**, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention known as Docket No. 16132 / 259723 and entitled, *Method of and Apparatus for Wafer-Scale Packaging of Surface Microfabricated Transducers*. for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, SENSANT CORPORATION, ASSIGNEE, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal office and place of business at 650 Saratoga Avenue, San Jose, California 95129, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, ussigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Mcdels, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP, of the above address, to insert further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date below indicated.

Signature Date Signed

Witness

"Istan I coll

60020318x1

RECORDED: 11/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 010386 FRAME: 0972